Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO04
MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B11
MD_B12
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO06
MD_D10
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_F08
MD_G02
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P06
MD_P12
MD_P14
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q06
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_Q12
MD_Q13
MD_Q16
MD_R04
MD_R05
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03

0023
0010
0040
0040
0010
0030
0010
0030
0060
0010
0112
0030
0020
0040
0020
0010
0030
0010
0338
0075
0030
0240
0454
0660
0270
0471
0030
0243
0020
0040
0115
0014
0110
0110
0050
0360
0012
0030
0030
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0013
0051
0080

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C6600758 LEXION 770
4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

Auto-Contour:Cutterbar adjustment

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M

HP feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR

Trailer hitch, automatic

Dust extraction for HP feeder housing

Support roller

Guide roller, open

Top link, mechanical, for HP feeder housing
Cutterbar brake

APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
Drum drive variator

ROTO PLUS variator drive

Rotor flap adjustment, hydraulic

Standard cleaning, incl. 3D

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
Upper and lower sieve, standard

Grain tank 12,500 litres

Grain tank unloading tube XL

Grain tank unloading 2XL

Power spreader - SPECIAL CUT

Drive axle XL - 10-hole with differential lock

Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
Steering axle, adjustable (10-hole)

Steering axle tyres 620/70 R30 x 335 IMP, 10-hole
Ground speed 30 km/h

Mercedes Benz OM502LA - 405 kW/551 hp (T4i) with air com
Fuel pre-filter

Air cleaner, special horizontal

Fuel tank 1150 litres

Radio with MP3 function

Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L

CEBIS terminal with colour display and CF card reader
Printer for CEBIS

Camera - rear, display on terminal

QUANTIMETER vyield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Work lights, xenon

Inclination sensor

Multifunction control lever

Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 3 units

Marker lights, rear

Additional equipment oversize
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_T03
MD_X01
MD_Z02

0145
0170
0040
0010
0025
0110
0020
0100
0185

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C6600758 LEXION 770

4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

Registration plate lighting
Close-proximity mirror

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documents

Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK

Shipping method rail

Machine ready to run

100 Century Edition

Check group cutterbar Vario 10,50m
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CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C6600758 LEXION 770
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Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
22036673 HYBRIDAGGREGAT MO D10/40 0022036673100000000398
00743182 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 0306

05084201 ROTOR ASS. L1000000000000001010
05084301 ROTOR ASS. RE00000000000000944
06707201 ROTOR GEARBOX S$8396258007-0000002143
06707212 ROTOR GEARBOX S$8396258008-0000002259
00173141 MAIN DISTR.BOX VO7677

01401274 DRIVERS SEAT 11074881000015140204
05588130 MULTIFUNCT.LEVER V08290

05594282 CONTROL LEVER 260951-V09125
22034801 LENKSAEULE MO 00683

05583446 Y_BRAKE PEDAL AS 2014ST-00001447
05654024 CABIN 1007900056540240011535
00173100 MAIN DISTR.BOX 100258-4230

18020011 ADJUST.MOTOR 33874962

01097410 ACCUMULATOR BLOCK 0442296

05100821 ADJUSTING PUMP S140709798

07764101 TRANSFER GEARBOX-C69 MERC **INSPECT** 00837
18024690 HYDRAULIC PUMP N140800798

05596223 AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR HH09779

07818840 ENGINE 942.993-C-0925880
07763334 TRIEBACHSE MO 00023

18024770 HYDRAULIC MOTOR N140808052

06276060 Z_C69_NON-POWERED REAR AXLE 00082

18106850 MODULE V061091F

07804360 AIR COMPRES/TANK PACK CLAAS-19491
22031873 STROHHAECKSLER RV MZ 00675

22035500 CHAFF BLOWER W/A 00702

00157002 PRINTER A003_V07367
00158981 SOFTWARE A003_1.0.1

00178351 SOFTWARE A030_3.4.15

00172644 MODULE A049_V01080
00174104 SOFTWARE A049 1.1.3

00178443 SOFTWARE A069 _3.4.1

00169082 SOFTWARE A075_3.4.0

05583740 MODULE A104_R01001
05592951 SOFTWARE A104_2.0.9

00174035 SOFTWARE Al158 3.0.3

05173880 TRAILER COUPLING RO841B400008654682
FA-CODE10 SPEED CODE 30 873B51

FA-CODE32 CAMERA PICTURE IN CEBIS 4E9BD35

18106002 MODULE CPL A021_V08726

00174232 SOFTWARE A021_2.0.5

00143331 MODULE A025_V07373
00159950 SOFTWARE A025_1.27.0

00158943 SOFTWARE A037_1.7.2

00143331 MODULE A038_V07361
00159950 SOFTWARE A038_1.27.0
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00178260 MODULE A051_V044247
00178270 SOFTWARE A051_4.0.0
FA-CODE12 TASK MANAGEMENT 6B1D433
00174041 MODULE A015_0037FCDA
00155200 MODULE A017_-
FA-MODUL-A015-0007 ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM) A015_942993C0925880
00172550 MONITOR A030_Vv08279
00166513 MODULE A037_Vv03143
18106031 MODULE A069_V09686
05652374 MODULE A075_Vv06043
00172633 MODULE A158_V09263
00172661 MODULE CPL A161_V08641

00174192 SOFTWARE Al161_1.8.4

Side 4/4



