

## Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600758 LEXION 770  
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

### Udstyr:

MD_B04	0023	Auto-Contour:Cutterbar adjustment
MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0040	Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M
MD_B10	0040	HP feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR
MD_B11	0010	Trailer hitch, automatic
MD_B12	0030	Dust extraction for HP feeder housing
MD_B13	0010	Support roller
MD_B13	0030	Guide roller, open
MD_B13	0060	Top link, mechanical, for HP feeder housing
MD_B16	0010	Cutterbar brake
MD_C02	0112	APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
MD_C04	0030	Drum drive variator
MD_D06	0020	ROTO PLUS variator drive
MD_D10	0040	Rotor flap adjustment, hydraulic
MD_E04	0020	Standard cleaning, incl. 3D
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E10	0030	GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
MD_E14	0010	Upper and lower sieve, standard
MD_F02	0338	Grain tank 12,500 litres
MD_F06	0075	Grain tank unloading tube XL
MD_F08	0030	Grain tank unloading 2XL
MD_G02	0240	Power spreader - SPECIAL CUT
MD_N02	0454	Drive axle XL - 10-hole with differential lock
MD_N04	0660	Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
MD_N08	0270	Steering axle, adjustable (10-hole)
MD_N10	0471	Steering axle tyres 620/70 R30 x 335 IMP, 10-hole
MD_N12	0030	Ground speed 30 km/h
MD_P02	0243	Mercedes Benz OM502LA - 405 kW/551 hp (T4i) with air com
MD_P06	0020	Fuel pre-filter
MD_P12	0040	Air cleaner, special horizontal
MD_P14	0115	Fuel tank 1150 litres
MD_Q03	0014	Radio with MP3 function
MD_Q03	0110	Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L
MD_Q06	0110	CEBIS terminal with colour display and CF card reader
MD_Q07	0050	Printer for CEBIS
MD_Q07	0360	Camera - rear, display on terminal
MD_Q08	0012	QUANTIMETER yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_Q12	0030	Work lights, xenon
MD_Q13	0010	Inclination sensor
MD_Q16	0010	Multifunction control lever
MD_R04	0010	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_R05	0010	Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0013	Rotating beacons, 3 units
MD_S03	0051	Marker lights, rear
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize

**Servicekort**

Maskinnr.: C6600758 LEXION 770  
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

MD_S03	0145	Registration plate lighting
MD_S03	0170	Close-proximity mirror
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic
MD_S06	0010	Technical documents
MD_S07	0025	Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK
MD_T02	0110	Shipping method rail
MD_T03	0020	Machine ready to run
MD_X01	0100	100 Century Edition
MD_Z02	0185	Check group cutterbar Vario 10,50m

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600758 LEXION 770  
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

**Aggregater:**

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
22036673	HYBRIDAGGREGAT MO D10/40	0022036673100000000398
00743182	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	0306
05084201	ROTOR ASS.	LI00000000000001010
05084301	ROTOR ASS.	RE00000000000000944
06707201	ROTOR GEARBOX	S8396258007-0000002143
06707212	ROTOR GEARBOX	S8396258008-0000002259
00173141	MAIN DISTR.BOX	V07677
01401274	DRIVERS SEAT	11074881000015140204
05588130	MULTIFUNCT.LEVER	V08290
05594282	CONTROL LEVER	260951-V09125
22034801	LENKSAEULE MO	00683
05583446	Y_BRAKE PEDAL AS	2014ST-00001447
05654024	CABIN	1007900056540240011535
00173100	MAIN DISTR.BOX	100258-4230
18020011	ADJUST.MOTOR	33874962
01097410	ACCUMULATOR BLOCK	0442296
05100821	ADJUSTING PUMP	S140709798
07764101	TRANSFER GEARBOX-C69 MERC **INSPECT**	00837
18024690	HYDRAULIC PUMP	N140800798
05596223	AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR	HH09779
07818840	ENGINE	942.993-C-0925880
07763334	TRIEBACHSE MO	00023
18024770	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N140808052
06276060	Z_C69_NON-POWERED REAR AXLE	00082
18106850	MODULE	V061091F
07804360	AIR COMPRES/TANK PACK	CLAAS-19491
22031873	STROHHAECKSLER RV MZ	00675
22035500	CHAFF BLOWER W/A	00702
00157002	PRINTER	A003_V07367
00158981	SOFTWARE	A003_1.0.1
00178351	SOFTWARE	A030_3.4.15
00172644	MODULE	A049_V01080
00174104	SOFTWARE	A049_1.1.3
00178443	SOFTWARE	A069_3.4.1
00169082	SOFTWARE	A075_3.4.0
05583740	MODULE	A104_R01001
05592951	SOFTWARE	A104_2.0.9
00174035	SOFTWARE	A158_3.0.3
05173880	TRAILER COUPLING	RO841B400008654682
FA-CODE10	SPEED CODE 30	873B51
FA-CODE32	CAMERA PICTURE IN CEBIS	4E9BD35
18106002	MODULE CPL	A021_V08726
00174232	SOFTWARE	A021_2.0.5
00143331	MODULE	A025_V07373
00159950	SOFTWARE	A025_1.27.0
00158943	SOFTWARE	A037_1.7.2
00143331	MODULE	A038_V07361
00159950	SOFTWARE	A038_1.27.0

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600758 LEXION 770  
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

00178260	MODULE	A051_V044247
00178270	SOFTWARE	A051_4.0.0
FA-CODE12	TASK MANAGEMENT	6B1D433
00174041	MODULE	A015_0037FCDA
00155200	MODULE	A017_-
FA-MODUL-A015-0007	ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM)	A015_942993C0925880
00172550	MONITOR	A030_V08279
00166513	MODULE	A037_V03143
18106031	MODULE	A069_V09686
05652374	MODULE	A075_V06043
00172633	MODULE	A158_V09263
00172661	MODULE CPL	A161_V08641
00174192	SOFTWARE	A161_1.8.4